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Real Estate Review



 Property #1
Administration Building, 315 North Lapeer Rd.
Current Use: Office (LOCS Admin. Offices)

 Property #2
Orion Oaks Property, Clarkston Rd./Joslyn Rd.
Current Use:  Vacant Property (Current Ball Fields)

 Property #3
Moose Tree Property, 3191 Clarkston Rd.
Current Use:  Vacant Property (Wooded Area Only)

 Property #4
Clarkston Road Property, Clarkston Rd./Adams Rd.
Current Use:  Vacant Property

LOCS Properties in Review

1
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 Property #1
Administration Building
315 North Lapeer Rd.

 Current Use: Office
 Current Zone - RV – Village One Family Dwelling

LOCS Properties in Lake Orion
1
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 Property #2
Orion Oaks Property, Clarkston Rd./Joslyn Rd.

 Current Use:  Vacant Property (Curent Ball Fields)
 Current Zoning: SF – Suburban Farms

 Property #3
Moose Tree Property, 3191 Clarkston Rd.

 Current Use:  Vacant Property (Wooded Area Only)
 Current Zoning: SE – Suburban Estates

LOCS Properties in Orion Twp.

23



 Property #4
Clarkston Road Property
Clarkston Rd./Adams Rd.

 Current Use: Vacant Property
 Current Zoning - LRD (Low Residential)

LOCS Properties in Oakland Twp.

4
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Property #1
Administration Building
315 North Lapeer Rd.

Bldg. Size: 6,800 s.f.

Site Size: 1.61 Acres
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Property #2
Orion Oaks Property
Clarkston Rd./Joslyn Rd.

Area A - Current Ball Fields
Site Size: 13 acres (approx.)

Area B – Current School Use
Site Size: 41 acres (approx.)

Total Site Size: 54 acres (approx.)
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Area “A”
13 Acres

Area “B”
41 Acres
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Property #3
Moose Tree Property
3191 Clarkston Rd.

Area A - Current Wooded Area
Site Size: 28 acres (approx.)

Area B – Current School/Nature Center
Site Size: 10 acres (approx.)

Total Site Size: 38 acres (approx.)

Area “B”
10 Acres

Area “A”
28 Acres



Property #4
Clarkston Road Property
Clarkston Rd./Adams Rd.

Total Site Size: 20 acres (approx.)
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Real Estate Property Summary Report - Office
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Real Estate Property Summary Report - Office



Real Estate Property Summary Report – Vacant Land
Property Name Address Acres Zoning Code Sale Date Sale Price Price Per Acre

Vacant Land Franklin and Long Lake Rd. Bloomfield 
Hills, MI 18 R‐3 Pending $3,500,000  $194,444 

Former Hickory Grove Elementary 2800 Lahser Rd, Bloomfield Hills, MI 27 R‐2 Pending $5,450,000  $201,852 

Former Taft Elementary Ferndale, MI 5 R‐1 5/20/2016 $464,000  $92,800 

Former Wilson Elementary Ferndale, MI 5 R‐1 5/20/2016 $525,000  $105,000 

Vacant Land Schoenherr (north of 22 Mile Road, 
Utica, MI 39.44 Residential 5/20/2015 $3,100,000  $78,600 

Former Washington School Hix and Ann Arbor Rd. Livonia, MI 13 Residential 4/15/2015 $900,000  $69,230 

Former Twin Beach Elementary 7149 Oakley Park Rd West 
Bloomfield, MI 10 R‐15 1/16/2015 $640,000  $64,000 

Vacant Land 4600 N. Campbell Rd. Royal Oak, MI 12.31 Residential 1/16/2015 $2,000,000  $162,470 

Ealy Elementary 5475 W. Maple Rd. West Bloomfield, 
MI 11.31 R‐15 1/16/2015 $1,000,000  $88,417 

Vacant Land 29410 W. 14 Mile West Bloomfield, 
MI 9.55 R‐15 9/30/2014 $1,600,000  $195,307 

Former Maple Elementary 7389 W. Maple Rd. West Bloomfield, 
MI 20.36 R‐15 6/30/2014 $1,325,000  $69,794 

Vacant Land Wixom Rd. Novi, MI 24.57 RM‐1 4/1/2014 $1,500,000  $61,050 

Vacant Land 32600 Flanders St
Farmington, MI 10.01 R‐1 1/16/2015 $500,000  $61,938 

Somerset Pine Estates 2630‐2690 South Blvd
Rochester Hills, MI 19.23 R‐4 8/29/2012 $1,638,000  $78,627 

Vistas of Rochester Hills 542‐638 E. Avon Rd.
Rochester Hills, MI 21.97 R‐3 8/17/2012 $1,645,000  $68,457 

Vacant Land II Wixom Rd. Novi, MI 8.77 R‐1 1/15/2014 $575,000  $70,125 

Vacant Land III 7549 Nine Mile Rd. Novi, MI 9.41 R‐A 12/23/2013 $600,000  $63,762 

Vacant Land 1901 E. 11 Mile Rd. Royal Oak, MI 5.02 R 2/13/2013 $825,000  $164,277 

AVERAGE 13.5 $1,154,000  $105,008 
14
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Average Price Per Acre ($105,00 as per Primary Market Comparables) x Total Acreage  = 

Property Name Address Municipality Total Acres Extrapolated Value

Administration 
Bldg. 315 North Lapeer Rd. Village of Lake Orion 1.61

$169,050 (vacant)
$360,400 (sell as‐is)

$126,480 per year (rental)

Orion Oaks Clarkston/Joslyn Rd. Orion Township 13.00 $1,360,000 

Moose Tree 3191 Clarkston Rd. Orion Township 28.00 $2,940,000 

Vacant Land Clarkston Rd./Adams Rd. Oakland Township 20.00 $2,100,000 

Extrapolation of LOCS Sites

NOTE: Does not take into account natural features (i.e. waterfront, wetlands, tree replacement, soils,  etc.). This is not 
market value, it is only a mathematical equation to provide an example.)



Existing 
Facility, 
Single 
Family 
Subdivision 
Lots, or 
Other?

• Site Visit 
• Demo Info
• Comps
• Zoning 
• Discuss w/ 
Municipality

Issues

• Demographic
s & 
Employment

• Timing
• Absorption 

rate
• Uncertainties
• Competitive 

Comparables

Potential
Buyers

• Developers

What Level?

• ALTA Survey
• Title 
Commitment

• Phase I 
• Contract 
Terms

• Zoning
• Site Plan 
Approval

• Utilities
• Incentives
• Infrastructure 
Approvals

• Infrastructure 
Development     

Who Pays Classification

• Additional 
access to main 
roads

• Utility 
infrastructure 
impact

• Site Capacity

• Due 
Diligence 

• Site 
Development 

• Marketing

• Single-Family 
Residential

• Other

Real Estate Disposition Options

16

Highest and 
Best Use

Highest and 
Best Use

Identify 
Demand
Identify 
Demand

Property Due 
Diligence

Property Due 
Diligence FinancingFinancing Zoning Zoning 

Site Plan 
Approval / 

Utilities

Site Plan 
Approval / 

Utilities



17

Real Estate Disposition Options – Broker vs. RFP

BROKER REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

• Intermediary between seller and buyer

• Fiduciary relationship

• Listing the property for sale to the public, Multiple Listing 
Service (MLS)

• Placing “For Sale” sign outside

• Reliance on single source

• Contact person available for inquiries

• Only as good as the aggressiveness/responsiveness

• Generally lower purchase price

• Pre-qualification/Solicitation/Target/An invitation

• More control by the seller (timing, process, contract terms)

• Alerts participants that selection process is competitive

• Selection and request based on more than “price”

» Contract Terms determined by seller

» Participant History/Profile/Financials

POOL OF BUYERS

ADVERTIS ING

ROLE OF LOCS

DUE DIL IGENCE $$$ AND ACCURACY REL IANCE

VALUE TO LOCS

What is the Difference?

MANY
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PASSIVE
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LOW
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PROACTIVE

SELLERS 
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Preliminary Real Estate Recommendation 

Based on LOCS’ current facility portfolio and student enrollment projection in 
conjunction with the current zoning, residential home market, and low interest rates, 
LOCS should consider selling the following properties through a RFP process for single 
family residential development:

Moose Tree Property (approximately 28 acres of wooded area, excluding building)

Clarkston Road Property (approximately 20 acres)
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Enrollment Projection and Demographic Review
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Age 0-5 CohortCurrent Cohort

* Live birth by county of residence data provided by Office of the State Registrar, Michigan Department of Community Health
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 PMC’s Process

 Demographic Growth
 GIS
 US Census Bureau
 Other Demographic Databases

 Cohort Survival – DS 4061
 FTE
 Headcount



Age 0-5 CohortCurrent Cohort
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Age 0-5 CohortCurrent Cohort
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Age 0-5 CohortCurrent Cohort
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Age 0-5 CohortCurrent Cohort
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Facility Utilization and Assessment Review
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Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Elementary Level
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Lake Orion Community Schools
CLASSROOM UTILIZATION 

School Name
Grade 

Configuration

General Ed / Core 
Curriculum 

Classrooms (Not 
Including K-5 

Music/art, pre-k, 
SP. Ed., etc.)

(A)

Support Rooms 
(Full size 

Classrooms used 
as Resource 

Rooms: Pre-K, ELL, 
ESCE, CI, Etc.)(B)

Computer Labs / 
Music Rooms / Art 

Rooms (C)

Available 
Classrooms (D)

Total General 
Ed/Core 

Curriculum + 
Support + 
Available 

Classrooms 
(A+B+C+D)

Student 
Enrollment (As of 

Oct. Count Day 
2015)

Building Capacity 
(A+B+D)*Pupil

Variance (Capacity 
minus Headcount)

Utilization % 
(Headcount / 

Capacity)

SCHOOLS:
CR x 26 Pupils at K -5    
CR x 28 Pupils at MS     
CR x 30 Pupils at HS

ELEMENTARY: 133 22 21 2 178 3,345 4,082 737 82%

Blanche Sims K-5 14 5 3 2 24 320 546 226 59%

Carpenter YRE K-5 18 1 3 0 22 462 494 32 94%

Orion Oaks K-5 24 0 3 0 27 609 624 15 98%

Paint Creek K-5 19 6 3 0 28 499 650 151 77%

Pine Tree K-5 17 5 3 0 25 438 572 134 77%

Stadium K-5 19 2 3 0 24 500 546 46 92%

Webber K-5 22 3 3 0 28 517 650 133 80%

Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Elementary School Level
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Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Neighborhood Elementary Schools
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Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Neighborhood Elementary Schools

Pine Tree Elementary

Neighborhood School Boundaries
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Boundary Assessment Review – Elementary Level Focus Schools

Denotes households located within Boundary
(information provided by Versa-Trans)

Pine Tree
495 households

Webber
250 households

Paint Creek
104 households Blanche Simms

148 households



Lake Orion Community Schools
CLASSROOM UTILIZATION 

School Name Grade Configuration
Student Enrollment 

(As of Oct. Count 
Day 2015)

Building Capacity 
(A+B+D)*Pupil

Variance (Capacity 
minus Headcount)

Utilization % 
(Headcount / 

Capacity)

Focus Schools Data 
(Number of 

households within 
school boundary 
attending a focus 

school)

SCHOOLS:
CR x 26 Pupils at K -5 
CR x 28 Pupils at MS  
CR x 30 Pupils at HS

ELEMENTARY: 3,345 4,082 737 82% 997 

Blanche Sims K-5 320 546 226 59% 148

Carpenter YRE K-5 462 494 32 94%

Orion Oaks K-5 609 624 15 98%

Paint Creek K-5 499 650 151 77% 104

Pine Tree K-5 438 572 134 77% 495

Stadium K-5 500 546 46 92%

Webber K-5 517 650 133 80% 250
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Pupil and Boundary Assessment Review – Elementary School Boundary
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Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Middle and High School Level
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Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Middle and High  School Level

Lake Orion Community Schools
CLASSROOM UTILIZATION 

School Name
Grade 

Configuration

General Ed / Core 
Curriculum 

Classrooms (Not 
Including K-5 

Music/art, pre-k, 
SP. Ed., etc.)

(A)

Support Rooms 
(Full size 

Classrooms used 
as Resource 

Rooms: Pre-K, ELL, 
ESCE, CI, Etc.)(B)

Computer Labs / 
Music Rooms / Art 

Rooms (C)

Available 
Classrooms (D)

Total General 
Ed/Core 

Curriculum + 
Support + 
Available 

Classrooms 
(A+B+C+D)

Student 
Enrollment (As of 

Oct. Count Day 
2015)

Building Capacity 
(A+B+D)*Pupil

Variance (Capacity 
minus Headcount)

Utilization % 
(Headcount / 

Capacity)

SCHOOLS:
CR x 26 Pupils at K -5    
CR x 28 Pupils at MS     
CR x 30 Pupils at HS

MIDDLE: 81 11 15 2 109 1,757 2,632 875 67%

Oakview 6-8 23 3 7 2 35 535 784 249 68%

Scripps 6-8 28 5 5 0 38 630 924 294 68%

Waldon 6-8 30 3 3 0 36 592 924 332 64%

HIGH: 84 1 18 0 85 2,338 2,550 212 92%

Lake Orion High School 9-12 84 1 18 0 85 2,338 2,550 212 92%

OTHER SUPPORT FACILITIES: 48 0 0 0 48 0 1,440 1,440 0%

CERC 48 0 0 0 48 0 1,440 1,440 0%
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Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Middle and High  School Level



Facility Utilization and Assessment Review – Middle School Boundary
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Capital Assessment 



39

Capital Assessment – By Prioritization

BLDG. 
# FACILITY Total Costs  Critical Need        

(1 – 3 years) 

Deferred 
Maintenance         
(4 – 6 years) 

Property 
Enhancement     
(7 – 10 years) 

Other 
Total

(with escalation
factors applied)

1 Blanche Sims Elementary $              2,459,736 $                 682,009 $              1,336,719 $            934,417 $                  - $          2,953,145 
2 Carpenter "YRE" Elementary  $              2,884,854 $                 666,490 $              1,707,433 $          1,121,795 $                  - $          3,495,718 
3 Orion Oak Elementary $              3,065,162 $                 826,377 $              1,660,026 $          1,203,008 $                  - $          3,689,411 
4 Paint Creek Elementary $              4,211,207 $                 714,010 $              3,176,853 $          1,223,710 $                  - $          5,114,573 
5 Pine Tree Elementary $              2,713,726 $                 816,082 $              1,348,042 $          1,085,987 $                  - $          3,250,111 
6 Stadium Drive Elementary $              2,246,035 $              1,335,349 $                 948,786 $            182,199 $                  - $          2,466,335 
7 Webber Elementary $              2,653,717 $              1,613,584 $              1,117,975 $            169,551 $                  - $          2,901,110 
8 Oakview Middle $              5,355,351 $              1,092,125 $              3,729,114 $          1,653,008 $                  - $          6,474,247 
9 Scripps Middle $              6,137,394 $                 951,062 $              4,760,144 $          1,759,868 $                  - $          7,471,074 

10 Waldon Middle $              5,201,433 $                 978,571 $              3,679,870 $          1,653,008 $                  - $          6,311,449 
11 Lake Orion High $            18,546,678 $            15,624,499 $              3,414,319 $            169,273 $                  - $        19,208,091 
12 Community Educational Resource Ctr. $              5,249,819 $              2,311,482 $              3,584,771 $                  - $                  - $          5,896,253 

TOTAL BUILDINGS BUDGET $       60,725,112 $       27,611,639 $       30,464,053 $   11,155,825 $             - $   69,231,517 
69,231,517 

Escalation Factors ‐ 1.22  1.37 
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Capital Assessment – Scope of Work

BLDG. 
# FACILITY Total Costs  1.0 Site Work 2.0 Building 

Envelope 
3.0 Interior 

Renovations 
4.0 HVAC 
Systems 

5.0 Plumbing 
Systems 

1 Blanche Sims Elementary $              2,459,736 $                 121,680 $                 124,800 $            549,252 $            479,925 $              73,840 

2 Carpenter "YRE" Elementary  $              2,884,854 $                 167,886 $                 379,600 $            380,536 $            682,170 $              73,840 

3 Orion Oak Elementary $              3,065,162 $                 162,344 $                 447,200 $            609,180 $            568,984 $              59,280 

4 Paint Creek Elementary $              4,211,207 $                 160,160 $                 855,296 $            899,080 $            747,221 $              62,400 

5 Pine Tree Elementary $              2,713,726 $                 125,528 $                 237,640 $            473,772 $            596,262 $              73,840 

6 Stadium Drive Elementary $              2,246,035 $                   96,200 $                 192,660 $            489,086 $            504,224 $              73,840 

7 Webber Elementary $              2,653,717 $                 159,126 $                 409,240 $            438,867 $            613,600 $              73,840 

8 Oakview Middle $              5,355,351 $                 247,520 $              1,123,200 $            675,324 $          1,154,400 $              92,560 

9 Scripps Middle $              6,137,394 $                 181,740 $              1,193,837 $          1,222,428 $          1,146,769 $              87,360 

10 Waldon Middle $              5,201,433 $                 302,640 $                 487,760 $          1,270,992 $          1,102,640 $              87,360 

11 Lake Orion High $            18,546,678 $                 507,000 $              4,152,200 $          3,000,868 $          3,152,500 $            239,200 

12 Community Educational Resource Ctr. $              5,249,819 $                   58,871 $              1,286,480 $          1,269,736 $            965,770 $              71,760 

TOTAL BUILDINGS BUDGET $       60,725,112 $        2,290,695 $       10,889,913 $   11,279,122 $   11,714,464 $     1,069,120 

Escalation Factors 1.04  1.04  1.04  1.04  1.04 

Net Present Value (NPV) $       60,725,112 $        2,202,592 $       10,471,070 $   10,845,310 $   11,263,908 $     1,028,000 
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Capital Assessment – Scope of Work

BLDG. 
# FACILITY Total Costs  6.0 Electrical 

Systems 7.0 Security 8.0 Not Used 9.0 Furniture and 
Equipment 10.0 Technology 

Soft Costs      
(AE/CM/ 

Contingency) 

1 Blanche Sims Elementary $              2,459,736 $            168,929 $              26,000 $                  - $            408,512 $              20,125 $            486,673 

2 Carpenter "YRE" Elementary  $              2,884,854 $            159,271 $              26,000 $                  - $            408,512 $              17,993 $            589,047 

3 Orion Oak Elementary $              3,065,162 $            102,024 $              26,000 $                  - $            467,792 $                  - $            622,358 

4 Paint Creek Elementary $              4,211,207 $            104,046 $              26,000 $                  - $            457,600 $                  - $            899,405 

5 Pine Tree Elementary $              2,713,726 $            167,059 $              26,000 $                  - $            457,600 $              20,295 $            535,729 

6 Stadium Drive Elementary $              2,246,035 $            216,413 $              26,000 $                  - $            123,760 $              20,163 $            503,689 

7 Webber Elementary $              2,653,717 $            186,472 $              26,000 $                  - $            123,760 $              21,840 $            600,972 

8 Oakview Middle $              5,355,351 $            225,680 $              26,000 $                  - $            693,680 $                  - $          1,116,987 

9 Scripps Middle $              6,137,394 $            221,897 $              26,000 $                  - $            771,680 $                  - $          1,285,683 

10 Waldon Middle $              5,201,433 $            150,255 $              26,000 $                  - $            693,680 $                  - $          1,080,106 

11 Lake Orion High $            18,546,678 $          1,917,500 $              52,000 $                  - $          1,422,200 $                  - $          4,103,210 

12 Community Educational Resource Ctr. $              5,249,819 $            210,106 $              52,000 $                  - $            101,504 $                  - $          1,233,592 

TOTAL BUILDINGS BUDGET $       60,725,112 $     3,829,652 $       364,000 $             - $     6,130,280 $       100,416 $   13,057,451 

Escalation Factors 1.04  1.04  1.04  1.04  1.04  1.04 

Net Present Value (NPV) $       60,725,112 $     3,682,357 $       350,000 $                - $     5,894,500 $         96,553 $   12,555,241 
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Preliminary Facility Utilization Recommendations 

 Preliminary Recommendation #1
Based on LOCS’ current facility portfolio, current and projected utilization 
in conjunction with enrollment projections, LOCS should consider closing 
(2) elementary grade schools.

 Preliminary Recommendation #2
At this time, PMC recommends the current Middle School configuration 
remains as it.  Should the actual enrollment continue to decline at the K-5 
levels, LOCS could review locating the 5th grade levels into the Middle 
School and potentially close an additional elementary grade school
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June July August September

Week 
1

Week
2

Week
3

Week
4

Week
5

Week
6

Week
7

Week
8

Week
9

Week
10

Week
11

Week
12

Week
13

Week
14

Week
15

Week
16

PROJECTION ORIENTATION

1.   Core Project Team Kick‐Off Meeting 

2.   Establish time line for Engagement 

3.   Review Educational Goals and Objectives for 
LOCS

 

INFORMATION GATHERING

1.   Meet w/ Municipalities to review 
current/proposed zoning



2.   Real Estate Analysis   

3.   Enrollment Projection / Demographic Review     

4.   Facility Review      

5.   Benchmarking   

6.   Analyze & Identify Key Issues & Opportunities   

PROJECT FINALIZATION

1.   Develop Possible Scenarios for LOCS 
Consideration

   

2.   Publish Draft Report 

3.   Conduct Draft Report Meeting 

4.   Draft Final Report 

5.   Final Report 



Questions/Answers

44



Helping to Plan the Future:

Paul R. Wills, AIA, LEED AP
Partner

(248) 223‐3316
paul.wills@plantemoran.com

Andy Fountain
Senior Consultant
(248) 603‐5088

andy.fountain@plantemoran.com 
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